North Cottages

Front Desk: Open 7:30 AM to 10PM
Call 505.927.4863 for assistance at any time.

The Artesian Restaurant & Wine Bar

The restaurant serves breakfast, lunch &
dinner. Please check with the front desk for
hours of operation as they change seasonally.

Dinner reservations are required
Call 575.999.5413 to reserve
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Mineral Pools & Bathhouse Hours
7:30 AM-10 PM (lobby closes at 10 PM)

@ To Registration
Q Entry Fountain
0 Security

@ Entry Bridge
€ Dump Station

Private Outdoor Pools
8 AM-10 PM (last reservation is 9 PM)

Spa Appointments
9 AM-9 PM (last reservation is 8 PM)

Due to our remote location, our dump
fee is $20 +tax

Entry to Springs 20% off with RV stay

Vintage Trailers T1 — T5

€ RV Park Security Gate
<5 Road to Round Bamn

Road to Round Barn
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*Electrical and water hookups
=.- 30/20 amp are located on the right-hand
side of all sites.
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Description of Site and Extras

Long RV/Trailer/Camper (No Tents)

Small RV/Trailer/Camper

Small RV/Trailer/Camper (No Shade)

RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers (No Shade)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers (No Shade)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers (No Shade)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers (No Shade)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers (No Shade)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers (No Shade)
Long RV/Trailer/Camper/ (No Tents)

RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers (No Shade)
Tiny Site; Tent Trailer/Camper

RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers

RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers

RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
RV (32’ or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
RV (34" or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
RV (34 or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
Not Currently Available

RV (24’ or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
RV (24’ or less)/Trailers/Campers/ (No Tents)
Tiny Site; 20" RV/Tent Trailer/Camper

Tiny Site; 20" RV/Tent Trailer/Camper

Tent Only

Tent Only

RV PARK & CAMPGROUND

Site Size
60" x 34
50" x 15’
43 x 18’
43 x 18’
43 x 18’
43 x 18’
43 x 18’
43 x 18’
43 x 18’
63'x 15’
50" x 20’
50'x 16’
32'x 25’
36'x18’
39'x15’
75'x 15’
40’ x 25’
50'x 19
60'x 25’
45" x 20’
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Electric Supply

30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
50 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
50 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
50 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
30/20 amp
No Power

No Power

Type
Back-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Pull-in
Back-in
Back-in
Back-in
Pull-in
Back-in
Pull-Thru
Back-in
Back-in
Back-in
Back-in
Back-in
Back-in
Pull-in

Back-in

== 30/20 amp
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